
 
 

 

STS. FRANCIS & JOSEPH SCHOOL 

 

FACULTY AND STAFF LISTING 2024/2025 
 

 

POSITION/GRADE/SUBJECT NAME EMAIL

Principal Mrs. J. Goffe jgoffe@cec.edu.bs

Vice Principal Miss. M. Bullard mbullard@cec.edu.bs

KB Miss. A. Burrows aburrows@cec.edu.bs

KL Mrs. S. Forbes-Lightbourne shforbes@cec.edu.bs

K1G Miss. V.Grant vonda.grant@cec.edu.bs

K1A Miss. T. Armbrister tarmbrister@cec.edu.bs

K1W Miss. J. Miller jmiller@cec.edu.bs

1A Miss. A. Armbrister aarmbrister@cec.edu.bs

1M Mrs. K. Murray kmmurray@cec.edu.bs

1S Miss. W. Storr whitney.storr@cec.edu.bs

2WM Mrs. K. Williams-Mackey kwilliams@cec.edu.bs

2K Mr. C. Knowles cknowles@cec.edu.bs

3G Miss. C. Gardiner cgardiner@cec.edu.bs

3B Miss. C. Bastian chelseabastian@cec.edu.bs

4R Mrs. V. Rolle  vrolle@cec.edu.bs

4G Miss. A. Gibson agibson@cec.edu.bs

5H Mrs. S. Hepburn serena.davis-hepburn@cec.edu.bs

5K Ms. L.Knowles lakera.knowles@cec.edu.bs

6C Miss. C. Cooper ccooper@cec.edu.bs

6FC Mrs. K. Feilding-Calvin kfeildingcalvin@cec.edu.bs

Art Mr. E. Caragan ecaragan@cec.edu.bs

Computer Miss. S. Major shenique.major@cec.edu.bs

Corrective Reading/Librarian Miss. G. Humes ghumes@cec.edu.bs

Mathematics

Music Mr. W. Williams wayne.williams@cec.edu.bs

Physical Education/Coach Mr. N. Ferguson nferguson@cec.edu.bs

Religion Mrs. N. Braithwaite nmiller@cec.edu.bs

Spanish Mrs. E. Ellis eellis@cec.edu.bs

Guidance Counselor Miss. S Durham sdurham@cec.edu.bs

School Nurse Mrs. E. Hawkins ehawkins@cec.edu.bs

Administrative Assistant Miss. A. Sands asands@cec.edu.bs

Custodian Mrs. M.  Bethel

Custodian Mrs. A. Seymour

Custodian Mr. B. Joseph

ADMINISTRATORS

CBOE PRIMARY SCHOOL NURSING DEPARTMENT

SUPPORT STAFF

CLASS TEACHERS

SPECIALIST TEACHERS

GUIDANCE DEPARTMENT

 


